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GENERAL ELECTION 339

Theresa J. Jett, Milton, d 3,154

Lou Goscinski, Strafford, d 3,084

Emmanuel Krasner, Farmington. d 3.064

Marlene M. DeChane, Barrington, d 2,959

Rodney J. Woodill. Milton, d 2,731

District No. 69 (Dover Wards 5 and 6)(3)

*Phyllis Woods, Dover, r 1.516

William V. Knowles, Dover, d 1,347

Roland Hofemann. Dover, d 1 ,268

Bill Asbell, Dover, r 1,194

Richard Dolbec, Dover, r 1,177

Joe Twardus. Dover, d 1 ,082

District No. 70 (Dover Wards 1 and 2)(3)

*Katherine L. Taylor, Dover, d 1,504

*Peter B. Schmidt. Dover, d 1.482

*Kathleen N. Taylor. Dover, d 1 .478

David P. Philbrick, Dover, r 1.066

Robert Leonard, Dover, r 972

J. Mark Wrighton, Dover, r 776

District No. 7 1 (Dover Wards 3 and 4)(3)

Arthur Pelletier. Dover, d 2,162

*David Scott, Dover, r 1,981

Jeff Hollinger. Dover, r 1,974

Baldwin Domingo, Dover, d 1 .843

Marsha Pelletier, Dover, d 1 .622

District No. 72 (Durham. Lee. Madbury)(6)
*Janet G. Wall, Madbury, d&r 4,533

Naida Kaen, Lee, d&r 4,226

Marjorie Smith. Durham, d&r 4,173

Emma L. Rous. Durham, d 3.429

Judith T Spang. Durham, d 3.343

Joe Miller, Durham, d 3,160

Donald M. Sumner. Durham, r 2,143

Theodore Fulton. Durham, r 2,101

Peter Macdonald, Lee, r 1 ,963

SULLIVAN COUNTY

District No. 19 (Cornish, Grantham, Plainfield)(2)

Peter Hoe Burling, Cornish, d 1,708

Constance A. Jones, Grantham, r 1.359

Stephen G. Prichard. Grantham, d 1,345

Curt Wyman, Sr.. Cornish, r 1 .034

District No. 20 (Croydon, Goshen, Newport, Springfield, Washington)(3)

Beverly T. Rodeschin, Newport, r 1 .883

Gordon B. Flint, Sr., Newport, r 1.789

Peter Franklin, Newport, d 1 .485

Harold Berkeley, Newport, r 1 ,250

Arthur G. Jillette, Jr., Goshen, d 1,189

John Rego Perrotta. Springfield, d 882

District No. 21 (Sunapee)(l)
Richard C. Leone. Sunapee. r&d 1,414

District No. 22 (Claremont Wards 1-3, Lempster. Unity M 5 1

Tom Donovan. Claremont, d&r 3,705

John R. Cloutier. Claremont, d&r 3.3 16

David Allison, Claremont, d&r 3,243

Sandra C. Harris. Claremont. d&r 3,223

Joe Harris, Claremont, d&r 3,061

District No. 23 (Acworth, Charlestown. Langdon)(2)
James G. Phinizy, Acworth, d&r 1 ,509

Brenda L. Ferland, Charlestown. d 1,132
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BELKNAP COUNTY OFFICES

Alton

Barnstead

Belmont

Center Harbor

Gilford

Gilmanton

Laconia Ward 1

Laconia Ward 2

Laconia Ward 3

Laconia Ward 4

Laconia Ward 5

Laconia Ward 6

Meredith

New Hampton
Sanbornton

Tilton
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CARROLL COUNTY OFFICES
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CHESHIRE COUNTY OFFICES
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Alstead

Chesterfield

Dublin

Fitzwilliam

Gilsum

Harrisville

Hinsdale

Jaffrey

Keene Ward 1

Keene Ward 2

Keene Ward 3

Keene Ward 4

Keene Ward 5

Marlborough
Marlow
Nelson

Richmond

Rindge

Roxbury
Stoddard

Sullivan

Surry

Swanzey

Troy

Walpole
Westmoreland

Winchester

CHESHIRE COUNTY OFFICES

County Commissioners

District 2

Thompson, r Zebra, d

District 1

Moore, Jr., r Lynott, d

665 607

534

321
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COOS COUNTY OFFICES
Sheriff

Ts
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COOS COUNTY OFFICES



346 NEW HAMPSHIRE MANUAL 2003

GRAFTON COUNTY OFFICES
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GRAFTON COUNTY OFFICES

County Commissioners

District 1 District 2

Cervantes, r Cryans, d Burton, r&d

315

93

719

Alexandria
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HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY OFFICES
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HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY OFFICES

Amherst

Antrim

Bedford

Bennington
Brookline

Deering
Francestown

Goffstown

Greenfield

Greenville

Hancock

Hillsborough
Hollis

Hudson
Litchfield

Lyndeborough
Manchester Ward 1

Manchester Ward 2

Manchester Ward 3

Manchester Ward 4

Manchester Ward 5

Manchester Ward 6

Manchester Ward 7

Manchester Ward 8

Manchester Ward 9

Manchester Ward 10

Manchester Ward 1 1

Manchester Ward 12

Mason
Merrimack

Milford

Mont Vernon

Nashua Ward 1

Nashua Ward 2

Nashua Ward 3

Nashua Ward 4

Nashua Ward 5

Nashua Ward 6

Nashua Ward 7

Nashua Ward 8

Nashua Ward 9

New Boston

New Ipswich
Pelham

Peterborough
Sharon

Temple
Weare

Wilton

Windsor

Reg. of Deeds

MacDonald, r&d

4,012

821

7,731

427

1,414

564

694

5,051

485

431

777

1,503

2,772

5,547

1.999

514

3,409

2,609

1,343

1,781

1,553

2,517

2,224

2,777

2,399

2,384

1,569

2,055

423

7.792

3,947

731

3,114

2,452

2,406

1,328

2,832

2,133

1,495

2,638

2,654

1,662

1,388

2,949

2,265

135

467

2,272

1,278

61

Reg. of Probate

Rivard, r Lombard, d

2,950
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HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY OFFICES

County Commissioners

District 1 District 2

Pappas, r Stewart, d Charbonneau, r demons, d

Amherst

Antrim

Bedford

Bennington
BrookJine

Deering
Francestown

Goffstown

Greenfield

Greenville

Hancock
Hillsborough

Hollis

Hudson
Litchfield

Lyndeborough
Manchester Ward 1

Manchester Ward 2

Manchester Ward 3

Manchester Ward 4

Manchester Ward 5

Manchester Ward 6

Manchester Ward 7

Manchester Ward 8

Manchester Ward 9

Manchester Ward 10

Manchester Ward 1 1

Manchester Ward 12

Mason
Merrimack

Milford

Mont Vernon

Nashua Ward 1

Nashua Ward 2

Nashua Ward 3

Nashua Ward 4

Nashua Ward 5

Nashua Ward 6

Nashua Ward 7

Nashua Ward 8

Nashua Ward 9

New Boston

New Ipswich
Pelham

Peterborough
Sharon

Temple
Weare

Wilton

Windsor

6,222 2,139

2,336
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MERRIMACK COUNTY OFFICES
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MERRIMACK COUNTY OFFICES

County Commissioners

District 1

Washburn Sr., r Rogers, d

Allenstown

Andover

Boscawen
Bow
Bradford

Canterbury
Chichester

Concord Ward 1

Concord Ward 2

Concord Ward 3

Concord Ward 4

Concord Ward 5

Concord Ward 6

Concord Ward 7

Concord Ward 8

Concord Ward 9

Concord Ward 10

Danbury
Dunbarton

Epsom
Franklin Ward 1

Franklin Ward 2

Franklin Ward 3

Henniker

Hill

Hooksett

Hopkinton
Loudon

Newbury
New London
Northfield

Pembroke

Pittsfield

Salisbury
Sutton

Warner

Webster

Wilmot

544 516

District 2

Asplund-Walsh, r&d

1,125

636

835

886

District 3

654
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ROCKINGHAM COUNTY OFFICES

Sheriff Attorney

Linehan, r&d
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ROCKINGHAM COUNTY OFFICES

Atkinson

Auburn

Brentwood

Candia

Chester

Danville

Deerfield

Derry
East Kingston

Epping
Exeter

Fremont

Greenland

Hampstead

Hampton
Hampton Falls

Kensington

Kingston

Londonderry
New Castle

Newfields

Newington
Newmarket
Newton
North Hampton
Northwood

Nottingham
Plaistow

Portsmouth Ward 1

Portsmouth Ward 2

Portsmouth Ward 3

Portsmouth Ward 4

Portsmouth Ward 5

Raymond
Rye
Salem

Sandown
Seabrook

South Hampton
Stratham

Windham

Totals

County Commissioners

District 1 District 2

Pratt, r Pantelakos, d

861

510

854

3,960

739

510

1,315

425

239

780

1,337

1,488

497

653

411

1,035

736

1.663

1.366

219

1,777

21,375

384

204

518

2,043

188

290

553

188

142

469

616

684

762

1,159

504

976

978

930

782

135

899

13,404

District 3

Barka, r&d

1,681

1,447

1,282

1.216

6.724

z
o
H
U
-

o
z

6,163

1,038

1,305

3,500

24,356


